COUNTY OF ONONDAGA
TOWNS AND CITY OF SYRACUSE
ASSESSED VALUATIONS, TAXES AND TAX RATES
GENERAL AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS

COMPILED AND ARRANGED BY THE CHIEF FISCAL OFFICER
AND REAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICES

FORM 7242 OVR127 (REV 12/31/97)



TOTAL TAXABLE

ASSESSED " TAX RATES TAX
VALUE PER M
CAMILLUS=~~~====~ INSIDE VIL. CAMILLUS
COUNTY-—--mmmm e e 43,105,442 1.209800 52,148.89
TOWN---=-====r e k3,105,442 3.583700 154,476.93
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 43,105,442 6.399100 275,836.12
OUTSIDE
COUNTY-—~mmmmmmmm e m e .00
TOWN=--—=~-—om oo 1324,112,063 3.766500 4,987,269.37
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 1324,112,063 3.573700 4,731,978.87
HIGHWAY -~ ~===-—c=—mm—mmm e 1324,112,063 3.109000 4,116,666.69
CICERO--=====~—~ INSIDE VIL. NORTH SYRACUSE
COUNTY-===mommm e m o 4,383,182 23.8L40900 104,498.7k
TOWN-==--=m e — 4,383,182 8.852800 38,803.40
STATE MANDATED SERVICES~---- 4,383,182 126.108000 552,754.39
OQUTSIDE ’
COUNTY-==mm=mm e .00
TOWN---=~- ===~ m e e — e 92,368,881 24,888800 2,298,952.99
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 91,909,003 87.135100 8,008,501.70
HIGHWAY == =~m—mmrm e o o e 92,368,881 36.788900 3,398,151.65
CLAY======mmm——m INSIDE VIL. NORTH SYRACUSE
COUNTY---==mmmmm e m e 8,021,650 26.770900 21h,746.82
TOWN-——===-mmm e m o m e 8,047,260 4.720000 37,983.04
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 8,021,650 141.606900 1,135,920.66
OUTSIDE
COUNTY---==mmmwmmmmmm o .00
TOWN-~=== == mm e mm—emmm e 130,163,631 11.780600 1,533,404 .58
STATE MANDATED SERVICES--~-- 129,737,794 68.791700 8,924,883.42
HIGHWAY =~ ==—=mmm—e—m o mmm o m e 130,163,631 "30.533300 3,974,326.59
DEWITT-~~=====mm INSIDE VIL. EAST SYRACUSE
: COUNTY=~==m~m=mmmm oo m o 165,986,940 1.148400 190,619.34
TOWN~==—m e mm e m e 165,986,940 0.780100 129,486.38
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 165,986,940 6.07L400 1,008,271.05
OUTSIDE
COUNTY=r-mmommmm oo .00
TOWN--~== o m e oo 2243,216,702 2.820100 6,326,094.76
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 2243,359,962 5.107L400 11,457,736.59
HIGHWAY ~—==m——mmmmmmm o m e 2243,216,702 1.300000 2,916,183.18
ELBRIDGE~-==-——~ INSIDE VIL. ELBRIDGE
COUNTY-=-mmmmmmmmmmmm e m e 39,160,367 1.453500 56,919.61
TOWN-===~mm o 39,839,830 3.827700 152,494 .84
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 39,160,367 7.688000 301,064.98
INSIDE VIL. JORDAN
COUNTY~-===m—mm e m o m e 34,335,648 1.453500 49,906.92
TOWN~==m==~ e e e 34,841,378 3.827700 133,362.44
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 34,335,648 7.688000 263,972.47
QUTSIDE
COUNTY--m=rmmmm—memm e .00
TOWN=-=—mmm e m e e s 155,761,589 L.116600 641,208.32
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 154,405,340 2.761500 4L26,390.68
HIGHWAY === m=m—mm e mm o 155,761,589 1.685000 262,461.04
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ASSESSED TAX RATES TAX
VALUE PER M
FABIUS-~=—--~——-- INSIDE VIL. FABIUS
COUNTY===mmom e e o .00
TOWN-=--=mm——emmm— e 11,257,160 L.893100 55,082.44
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 11,174,979 3.161700 35,331.95
OUTSIDE
COUNTY--===mom—mmmm e ‘ .00
TOWN=-==~=m— = — e 88,148,089 5.118900 451,221.44
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 85,826,276 3.161700 271,357.03
HIGHWAY~=-=== e mmmmm e 88,148,089 2.104200 185,481.32
GEDDES~==m===--- INSIDE VIL. SOLVAY
COUNTY---==mm—mmmmmmm o 215,616, LL4 1.314800 283,492.45
TOWN-==-—mmrm e m e e 215,674,639 1.986800 428,502.42
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 215,616,4L4 6.954600 1,499,526.1k
OUTSIDE
COUNTY~~-mm=m e mm e e 552,919,349 1.314800 726,978.16
TOWN==~==m=mmm o e 554,981,743 1.986800 1,102,638.20
STATE MANDATED SERVICES-~---- 552,919,349 6.954600 3,845,333.20
HIGHWAY-=====m oo mmm e 554,981,743 3.00L4500 1,667,L443.09
LAFAYETTE-~===~= OUTSIDE
COUNTY----=m=memmemm—m e .00
TOWN-=====em—mmm o 290,125,623 4.309200 1,250,209.30
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 289,727,173 3.960700 1,147,522.37
HIGHWAY-~==~=mmr e mmmmm—m e .00
LYSANDER--=====~- INSIDE VIL. BALDWINSVILLE
COUNTY===mmmmmomm e e 221,309,235 1.157100 256,077.02
TOWN~===mom e e 223,980, 364 0.710100 159,048.28
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 221,309,235 6.120400 1,354,500.89
OUTS I DE -
COUNTY=--=-=-mror e mm— e m o .00
TOWN=-~=—=mmm e mm o 1169,535,831 0.766100 895,980.88
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 1160,487,965 3.956500 4,591,473.16
HIGHWAY==o~==m - m e 1169,535,831 0.936600 1,095,387.96
MANL1US-=====—~~ INSIDE VIL. FAYETTEVILLE
COUNTY=---=~==ommm e mmm e m e 279,085,023 1.170300 326,613.25
TOWN-===memm - m e m o o 278,943,646 3.073000 857,193.86
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 279,085,023 6.190400 1,727,647.79
INSIDE VIL. MANLIUS
COUNTY-=====om e m e 259,173,419 1.170300 303,310.68
TOWN-=m=mmmmmm o m e mm o e 259,027,058 3.073000 795,990.22
STATE MANDATED SERVICES-=---- 259,173,419 6.190k00 1,604,387.05
INSIDE VIL. MINOA
COUNTY--==-——m—mrmmm oo 134,503,275 1.170300 157,408.91
TOWN=====—=mmmm e e e o = 134,288,959 3.073000 L12,669.76
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 134,503,275 6.190400 832,628.95
OUTSIDE
COUNTY---=o-mmm o m e .00
TOWN-=======m—mmm e mm e e 1585,090, 396 3.257100 5,162,797.60
STATE MANDATED SERVICES=----- 1586,110,799 3.991400 6,330,800.40
HIGHWAY==-=mr—mmm e mm e 1585,090, 396 0.991100 1,570,981.28




TOTAL TAXABLE

ASSESSED TAX RATES TAX
VALUE PER M
MARCELLUS=~-—-~- INSIDE VIL. MARCELLUS
COUNTY=--=m—=mmmmmm o m e 83,029,066 1.167500 96,936.89
TOWN= ===~ o m e m e e 83,364,656 3.570000 297,612.04
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 83,029,066 6.175100 512,712.97
OUTSIDE
COUNTY--~=m—=mmmmm o m e .00
TOWN=—==~—=m—mmm e mmmem e 299,184,353 3.822900 1,143,752.04
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 297,561,060 3.400300 1,011,796.71
HIGHWAY === === e e 299,184,353 0.925800 276,985.02
ONONDAGA-------- OUTSIDE
COUNTY=-~==mmm e m e e .00
TOWN- === —~—mmmmm e e e 1235,326,843 0.490100 605,433.66
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 1235,313,245 3.311800 4,091,110.99
HIGHWAY ——~———— = — e ee 1235,326,843 1.901800 2,349,344.80
OTISCO---~------- OUTSIDE
COUNTY===m=mmm e e oo - .00
TOWN-~———————mmmm e 4,132,630 47.674300 197,020.25
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 4,091,097 125.261800 512,458.32
HIGHWAY-===- == m e mm e e e 4,132,630 171.508500 708,780.93
POMPEY---~=~~---- OUTSIDE
COUNTY====—===—m e .00
TOWN=-==-=—====mmmmmmmmmm e 528,017,803 2.069000 1,092,471.59
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 523,756,300 5.342100 2,797,958.60
HIGHWAY-===== == m e e .00
SALINA-~===~———- INSIDE VIL. LIVERPOOL
COUNTY-=-=-mmmmmme e e 120,366,493 1.206800 145,258.46
TOWN- ===~ —mmmmmmm e 119,781,404 0.805800 96,520.16
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 120,366,493 6.382900 768,287.05
OUTSIDE
COUNTY--~--m—mm e mmmmmmm e e ' .00
TOWN-—————m e e - 1469,030,059 1.523000 2,237,336.43
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 1476,905,318 2.619800 3,869,193.30
HIGHWAY —— == === mm e m e m e 1469,030,059 2.851800 4,189,379.76
SKANEATELES--~~-- INSIDE VIL. SKANEATELES
COUNTY-----—=—mmmm e e e 370,932,750 1.309000 485,551.35
TOWN-==—=-m e m e e 370,932,750 1.730100 641,750.70
STATE MANDATED SERVICES-=-=~- 370,932,750 6.923700 2,568,227.10
OUTSIDE
COUNTY-==mm o m e e .00
TOWN-—— = m s e e 742,736,426 2.134900 1,585,668.06
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 742,736,426 6.659900 L,946,550.93
HIGHWAY======omm e m e e e 742,736,426 0.513300 381,246.39
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ASSESSED TAX RATES TAX
VALUE PER M
SPAFFORD --~-QUTSIDE
COUNTY-—==mmmmmmmm e mmm o .00
TOWN-===m—mm=mmmmmmm e m e 197,115,433 1.770200 348,933.89
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 197,093,035 9.354300 1,843,667.38
HIGHWAY==~=mmm == mmmmmmm e e 197,115,433 2.528600 498,426.18
TULLY=m==mm—mm—— INSIDE VIL. TULLY .
COUNTY-==m=mmm == mmmmm e 43,438,325 1.151700 50,027.87
TOWN-—= === mmmmmm e e 44,702,681 3.055300 136,580.09
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 43,438,325 6.091600 264,608.84
OUTSIDE .
COUNTY-==mmmmmmm e mm o .00
TOWN-====mmmmm—mmmm e m e 204,915,816 3.136700 642,759.52
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 198,829,885 4 .595900 913,802.52
HIGHWAY == ====m—— == m—mmm— e 204,915,816 0.929300 190,428.29
VANBUREN -~——INSIDE VIL. BALDWINSVILLE
COUNTY---mmmmmmmm e mmm e 76,163,843 1.180300 89,896.45
TOWN- == == mmmmmmmmm o m e 76,558,506 1.568900 120,112.81
STATE MANDATED SERVICES ----- 76,163,843 6.243000 475,492.01
OUTS I DE
COUNTY==mmmmmmmm e mmmm e .00
TOWN-~===mmmmm——mmm o mmm e 502,905,698 1.792900 901,659.67
STATE MANDATED SERVICES----- 498,720,591 2.767800 1,380,359.73
HIGHWAY == ==mmm=mmmmmm e e e 502,905,698 2.816800 1,416,584.17
CITY OF SYRACUSE-=-mm=m===mm—mm e 3,579,845,916  12.655600 45,304,153.11
TOTAL $179,737,078.06
CITY OF SYRACUSE RATES
FOR CITY PURPOSES==-mm=mmmmm e oo m m i e o = e o 7.424000
FOR COUNTY PURPOSES-—==mmmmmm oo oo o o o et 12.655600
FOR SCHOOL PURPOSES—=====m=mmmm oo oo e e e 17.694600
FOR COUNTY WATER PURPOSES==—=m==mmmmmmm oo o s e o 0.061200
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 37.835400

TOTAL CITY RATE




2008-2009_SCHOOL RATES

RATES
CAMILLUS 312089
312001 WEST GENESEE CENTRAL 20.426540
(L1B) 0.052125
312801 JORDAN-ELBRIDGE 24.879590
(LIB) 0.188830
313202 SOLVAY SCHOOL DIST 2 24 .436920
314001 MARCELLUS CENTRAL 20.749713

(L1B) 0.634344

CICERQ 3]2289»

254801 CHITTENANGO CENTRAL 428.373041
(Li1B) 13.042616

312403 NORTH SYRACUSE CENT 402.112606

312601 EAST SYRACUSE~MINOA 478.373250
(L1B) 3.380720

353201 CENTRAL SQUARE CENT 333.503840
(L1B) 0.253460

CLAY 312489

312403 NORTH SYRACUSE CENT 451.952133

313601 BALDWINSVILLE CENTRAL 540.401207
(L1B) 13.665982

314801 LIVERPOOL CENTRAL 547.003778
(L1B) 26.910399
353201 CENTRAL SQUARE CENT 374.650408
(LIB) 0.284731
355401 PHOENIX CENTRAL 578.252281
(L1B) 1.789707

DEWITT 312689
312601 EAST SYRACUSE-MINOA 23.440360
(L1B) 0.165657
312611 JAMESVILLE-DEWITT 20.272130
' (Li1B) 0.668620
313801 FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS 23.599803

(L1B) 0.876152
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RATES

ELBRIDGE 312889

312001 WEST GENESEE CENTRAL 25.233547
(L1B) 0.06L4351
312801 JORDAN-ELBRIDGE 30.715940
(LI1B) 0.233120
EABIUS 313089
252401 DERUYTER CENTRAL 19.901081
(L1B) 0.145275
313001 FABIUS-POMPEY 27.68068L
313407 LAFAYETTE CENTRAL 18.346795
315402 TULLY CENTRAL ‘ 20.056118
(L1B) 0.288079
GEDDES 313289
312001 WEST GENESEE CENTRAL 21.938078
(L1B) 0.056048
313201 WEST HILL CENTRAL 26.683018
313202 SOLVAY SCHOOL DIST 2 26.276866

LAFAYETTE 313400

312611 JAMESVILLE-DEWITT 21.797822
(L1B) 0.718946

313001 FABIUS-POMPEY 27.085406
313407 LAFAYETTE CENTRAL 17.952241
314201 ONONDAGA CENTRAL 30.060220

(L1B) 0.081613
315402 TULLY CENTRAL 19.624803

(Li1B) 0.281884

LYSANDER 313689

052401 CATO-MERIDIAN CENT 16.658138
(L18B) 0.103191
312801 JORDAN-ELBRIDGE 24.879590

(LiB) 0.188830

313601 BALDWINSVILLE CENTRAL 23.557589
(L1B) 0.595738

355401 PHOENIX CENTRAL 25.210895
(L1B) 0.078031



2008-2009 SCHOOL RATES

MANL | US 313889

254801 CHITTENANGO CENTRAL
(L1B)

312601 EAST SYRACUSE-MINOA
v (LtB)

312611 JAMESVILLE-DEWITT
(LiB)

313801 FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS
(L1B)

MARCELLUS 314089

314001 MARCELLUS CENTRAL
(L1B)

314201 ONONDAGA CENTRAL
(L1B)

315001 SKANEATELES CENTRAL

ONONDAGA 314200

312001 WEST GENESEE CENTRAL
(L18B)

312611 JAMESVILLE-DEWITT
(L1B)

313201 WEST HILL CENTRAL
313407 LAFAYETTE CENTRAL

314001 MARCELLUS CENTRAL
(L1B)

314201 ONONDAGA CENTRAL
(LIB)

315402 TULLY CENTRAL
(L1B)

RATES

990279
.639088

.LL0699
. 165658

.271974
.668620

-595315
.876166

.7k9956
.634351

.956004
.075904

.707300

437595
.052125

.272738
.668620

.832342
.695584

.749916
.634350

.956003
.075902

.251067
.262152



FAVAS IV I AYAY)

QTISCO 314400

314001 MARCELLUS CENTRAL
(L1B)

314201 ONONDAGA CENTRAL
(L1B)

315402 TULLY CENTRAL
(L1B)

POMPEY 314600

252201 CAZENOVIA CENTRAL
(L1B)

312611 JAMESVILLE-DEWITT
(LIB)

313001 FABIUS-POMPEY

313801 FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS

(LIB)
SAL INA 314889
312403 NORTH SYRACUSE CENT
(L1B)
314801 LIVERPOOL CENTRAL
(L1B)
314804 LYNCOURT
SKANEATELES 315089 .
054201 MORAVIA CENTRAL
(LIB)
312801 JORDAN-ELBRIDGE
(L1B)
314001 MARCELLUS CENTRAL
(L1B)

315001 SKANEATELES CENTRAL

e AV NAVAVE TSN Y. 0 Y

RATES

781
23

1059.
2.853314

.638702
.877007

687
9

.698128
.897451

977460

.959736
.535569

.276895
734747

.680684

.933849
.962805

.707201
.993836

.834314
172553

.478500

.206400
.038090

.272270
.214570

579219
.720845

.440200



2008-2009 SCHOOL RATES

SPAFFORD 315200

113001 HOMER CENTRAL
(L1B)

314001 MARCELLUS CENTRAL
(L1B)

315001 SKANEATELES CENTRAL

315402 TULLY CENTRAL
(L1B)

TULLY 315489

313407 LAFAYETTE CENTRAL

" 315402 TULLY CENTRAL
(L18)

VAN BUREN 315689

312001 WEST GENESEE CENTRAL
(L1B)

312801 JORDAN-ELBRIDGE
(L1B)

313601 BALDWINSVILLE CENTRAL
(Li1B)

RATES

20.

28

16
18

.665804
- 197055

.784000
.002246

075900

.832649
Akik2

.69558L

.251067
.262152

.139687
.052126

.880710
.188830

.557196
.595728



2008-2009 Village Tax Rates

Baldwinsville
Camillus

East Syracuse
Elbridge
Fabius

Jordan
Fayetteville
Liverpool
Manlius
Marcellus

Minoa

North Syracuse, Cicero

North Syracuse, Clay

Skaneateles
Solvay

Tully

6.36145

5.83000

14.27000

1.00000

2.60137

4.93000

6.70000

9.99000

7.38000

5.00000

8.30000

160.46000

183.44000

3.36000

11.76000

6.009463



COUNTY EQUALIZATION RATES FOR 2009 COUNTY/TOWN TAX LEVY

TOWN/CITY

15
20
22
24

SYRACUSE
CAMILLUS
CICERO
CLAY
DEWITT .
ELBRIDGE
FABIUS
GEDDES
LAFAYETTE
LYSANDER
MANL1US
MARCELLUS
ONONDAGA
oTISCco
POMPEY
SALINA

SKANEATELES

SPAFFORD
TULLY
VAN BUREN

EQUALIZATION
RATES

89.00

e e " P —— o -~ bor "
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